# Cranbury Township Committee Meeting Monday, May 9, 2016 7:00 P.M. Town Hall Meeting Room 23-A North Main Street Cranbury, New Jersey

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- Roll Call
- 4. Swearing in of Lt. Giuseppe De Chiara, Cranbury Township Police Dept.
- Regular Minutes of April 25, 2016
   Closed Session Minutes of April 25, 2016
- 6. Reports and Communications
  - --Mayor
  - -- Members of Committee
  - --Subcommittees
  - --Department Heads (As Needed)
- 7. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 8. Public Comment (For Items on Agenda)
- Ordinances Second Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 04-16-06 — A BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR VARIOUS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN THE COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, NEW JERSEY, APPROPRIATING \$ 1,587,141.00 THEREFORE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$ 1,507,783.95 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE TOWNSHIP TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST THEREOF

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 04-16-07 - AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, AMENDING CHAPTER 143 ENTITLED "VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC."

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 04-16-08 – AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY ADOPTING, PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:12A-7, A REDEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR PAUL'S AUTO SITE, BLOCK 33, LOT 13.04 ON THE CRANBURY TAX MAP."

# Cranbury Township Committee Meeting Monday, May 9, 2016 7:00 P.M. Town Hall Meeting Room 23-A North Main Street Cranbury, New Jersey

### 10. Resolutions

### Consent Resolutions

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-16-085 Payment of Bills.
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-16-086 Resolution authorizing salaries, wages and fees to be paid to various Township officials and employees of the Township of Cranbury, effective April 1, 2016.
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-16-087 Resolution authorizing the Tax Collector to cancel interest for the 1<sup>st</sup> quarter for Block 8, Lot 1.03.

## 11. Work Session

- a). <u>Discussion on a Multi-Use Public Parking Lot on Park Place</u>

  The Township Committee will discuss a multi-use public parking lot to be located on Park Place.
- 12. Resolution
  - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-16-088 Resolution expressing conditional support for a new municipal parking lot at the west end of Park Place.
- 13. Reports from Township Staff and Professionals
  - --Administrator's Report
  - --Assistant Administrator's Report
- 14. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 15. Public Comment
- 16. Mayor's Notes
- 17. Township Committee Members' Notes
- 18. Closed Session Resolution # R 05-16-089
  - -----"N.J.S.A. 10:4-12b (7)/Contract Negotiations" Discussion of possible contract negotiations.
  - -----"N.J.S.A. 10:4-12b (5) Land Acquisition"--Discussion of possible land acquisition.
- 19. Adjourn

Cranbury Township Committee Meeting Monday, May 9, 2016 7:00 P.M. Town Hall Meeting Room 23-A North Main Street Cranbury, New Jersey

\*\*\*Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, **then the \* key, then ext. 234.**